
 2023 LMSS Doublehanded Race - WEST SHORE

06/15/23

Division I – SPIN RED Start Time 8:30:00 Distance 53.5
Division II - SPIN YELLOW Start Time 8:25:00 Distance 53.5
Division III - SPIN BLUE Start Time 8:20:00 Distance 53.5
Division IV - SPIN WHITE Start Time 8:15:00 Distance 53.5
Division V - SPIN BLACK Start Time 8:10:00 Distance 53.5
Division VI – JAM GREEN Start Time 8:05:00 Distance 53.5

Boat Name Sail # PHRF Boat Make Skipper Crew Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time

Division I – SPIN RED
1 Madcap 51092 -24 Santa Cruz 52 John Hoskins Marian Hoskins 16:33:30 8:03:30 8:24:54
2 Elyse USA61384 79 Beneteau Oceanis Tom Petersen Brede Petersen 19:16:02 10:46:02 9:35:36
3 Shmokin Joe Usa 20 36 J111 Jeff Schaefer Mickey Nielson DNF DNF DNF
4 Rocketman USA7205 45 Henderson Kim Downing Carson Downing DNF DNF DNF
5 ARIA USA-36600 48 Beneteau Figaro 3 Jim Banovitz Gary Feracota DNS DNS DNS
6 Courageous USA 224 66 J/109 Ray Douglas Kristine Maybach DNS DNS DNS
7 River Road 361 66 J/109 Mike Ryer Walt Swietlik DNS DNS DNS

Division II - SPIN YELLOW
1 Charrette 32354 105 Beneteau First Deanna Peterson John Peterson 19:02:00 10:37:00 9:03:22
2 Takedown-2 USA 004 93 J/110 Ron Otto Flori Ventura 19:06:30 10:41:30 9:18:35
3 Exile USA 88 84 J/88 Andy Graff Scott Eisenhardt 19:22:44 10:57:44 9:42:50
4 Smokin J 643 87 J/105 Mike Ludtke Steve Akin 20:03:36 11:38:36 10:21:02
5 RADIANCE USA 51541 93 FARR 38 Benjamin White Ross Hamilton DNF DNF DNF
6 Blitzkrieg 41181 96 C+C Evelyn 32-2 Rolf Wagner Eric Frisvold DNF DNF DNF
7 Dark and Stormy 61286 108 Hunter 49 TJ Furstenau Will Furstenau DNF DNF DNF
8 Global Nomads USA325 87 J/105 Mike Hettel Caroline Wilhelm DNS DNS DNS

Division III - SPIN BLUE
1 Accord USA 2 117 Peterson 37 Michael Smith Paul Hogue 18:40:55 10:20:55 8:36:35
2 MONITOR 29 126 TARTAN 10 MARK VEENSTRA ALAN VEENSTRA 19:46:18 11:26:18 9:33:57
3 SWEET FREEDOM 61120 126 Jeanneau 379 DANIEL GARCIA Brian Kendzor 21:45:15 13:25:15 11:32:54
4 Eleuthera 371 120 Swan 371 Bob Graves Todd Knop DNF DNF DNF
5 Shaka 42351 124 J/27 Albert Jurkiewicz Michael Moninger DNF DNF DNF
6 Lizard 32602 126 T10 Eric Routman Randy Bredin DNF DNF DNF
7 Nordic Star 38430 129 Ericson 34-2 William Halliday Mark Lendvay DNF DNF DNF
8 Ravn USA-33 120 Beneteau Platu 25 Jamie Downing Matthew Cwiokowski DNS DNS DNS
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Division IV - SPIN WHITE
1 Songlines 199 147 Catalina C380 Mike Abbey Joe Maul 19:59:43 11:44:43 9:33:39
2 Debbia 6279 132 Catalina 380 Mike Kenny Dave Bonzon 20:42:02 12:27:02 10:29:20
3 Kookaburra 34579 135 C&C 33 MK2 Lee Rosenbaum Chuck Binzel 21:26:18 13:11:18 11:10:55
4 Split Pearsonality 25570 141 Pearson 36-2 Stephen Gancarz Mark Lukow 23:15:21 15:00:21 12:54:38
5 Ionian Son 32455 141 Tartan 33R Ron Pryer Andi Pryer DNF DNF DNF
6 Skylark 165455 141 C&C MKII Al Goodman Mike Clark DNF DNF DNF
7 SeaBatical 26005 147 C&C 34 Karl Erickson Ollie Erickson DNF DNF DNF

Division V - SPIN BLACK
1 Brutus 60318 165 Hunter 31 Brett Pauls Jonathan McClintock 21:44:35 13:34:35 11:07:28
2 Aces Dream 40147 180 Ericson S3 Brian Hettrick Payton Bury 22:27:23 14:17:23 11:36:53
3 Joan Claire 32782 153 Beneteau first 32 James M Pappas Ralph Ruffolo DNF DNF DNF
4 Sirocco 16434 153 C&C 33 Doug Vaccarello Jerry Ruffolo DNF DNF DNF
5 Ave Maria 410 162 Catalina 350 John McFadden Matt Bauke DNF DNF DNF
6 foxy 73 174 S2 79 Blaise Arena David Collette DNF DNF DNF
7 Sea Change 493 174 S2 7.9 Reid Wightman Jeff Wightman DNF DNF DNF
8 Pipe Dream 196 177 Alberg 37 Yawl Steven Roberts Don Day DNF DNF DNF

Division VI – JAM GREEN
1 Après 336 174 Hunter 336 Jason Greenwood Art Hodge 21:11:36 13:06:36 10:31:27
2 Joint Venture 37731 106 Hunter Legend 37 Michael Bush Phil Bush 21:06:15 13:01:15 11:26:44
3 WEJAMIN 42190 105 Catalina 42 Ron McLaughlin Charles McLaughlin DNF DNF DNF
4 Airborne 123 138 Endeavour 38 James Falk Kevin Griffitts DNF DNF DNF
5 FreeStyle 925 153 Beneteau 32S5 Chris Anderson Nathan Johnson DNF DNF DNF
6 Liberty Too 992 165 Catalina 320 Bill Bielanski George Anderson DNF DNF DNF
7 Decaf Espresso 3228 179 Catalina 30 Jeff Gregor Bill Judson DNF DNF DNF
8 Jubilee 73 211 Bristol 35 Bill Fisher Jim Burnham DNF DNF DNF
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1 Madcap 51092 -24 Santa Cruz 52 John Hoskins Marian Hoskins 16:33:30 8:03:30 8:24:54
2 Accord USA 2 117 Peterson 37 Michael Smith Paul Hogue 18:40:55 10:20:55 8:36:35
3 Charrette 32354 105 Beneteau First Deanna Peterson John Peterson 19:02:00 10:37:00 9:03:22
4 Takedown-2 USA 004 93 J/110 Ron Otto Flori Ventura 19:06:30 10:41:30 9:18:35
5 Songlines 199 147 Catalina C380 Mike Abbey Joe Maul 19:59:43 11:44:43 9:33:39
6 MONITOR 29 126 TARTAN 10 MARK VEENSTRA ALAN VEENSTRA 19:46:18 11:26:18 9:33:57
7 Elyse USA61384 79 Beneteau Oceanis Tom Petersen Brede Petersen 19:16:02 10:46:02 9:35:36
8 Exile USA 88 84 J/88 Andy Graff Scott Eisenhardt 19:22:44 10:57:44 9:42:50
9 Smokin J 643 87 J/105 Mike Ludtke Steve Akin 20:03:36 11:38:36 10:21:02

10 Debbia 6279 132 Catalina 380 Mike Kenny Dave Bonzon 20:42:02 12:27:02 10:29:20
11 Après 336 174 Hunter 336 Jason Greenwood Art Hodge 21:11:36 13:06:36 10:31:27
12 Brutus 60318 165 Hunter 31 Brett Pauls Jonathan McClintock 21:44:35 13:34:35 11:07:28
13 Kookaburra 34579 135 C&C 33 MK2 Lee Rosenbaum Chuck Binzel 21:26:18 13:11:18 11:10:55
14 Joint Venture 37731 106 Hunter Legend 37 Michael Bush Phil Bush 21:06:15 13:01:15 11:26:44
15 SWEET FREEDOM 61120 126 Jeanneau 379 DANIEL GARCIA Brian Kendzor 21:45:15 13:25:15 11:32:54
16 Aces Dream 40147 180 Ericson S3 Brian Hettrick Payton Bury 22:27:23 14:17:23 11:36:53
17 Split Pearsonality 25570 141 Pearson 36-2 Stephen Gancarz Mark Lukow 23:15:21 15:00:21 12:54:38
18 Shmokin Joe Usa 20 36 J111 Jeff Schaefer Mickey Nielson DNF DNF DNF
19 Rocketman USA7205 45 Henderson Kim Downing Carson Downing DNF DNF DNF
20 RADIANCE USA 51541 93 FARR 38 Benjamin White Ross Hamilton DNF DNF DNF
21 Blitzkrieg 41181 96 C+C Evelyn 32-2 Rolf Wagner Eric Frisvold DNF DNF DNF
22 WEJAMIN 42190 105 Catalina 42 Ron McLaughlin Charles McLaughlin DNF DNF DNF
23 Dark and Stormy 61286 108 Hunter 49 TJ Furstenau Will Furstenau DNF DNF DNF
24 Eleuthera 371 120 Swan 371 Bob Graves Todd Knop DNF DNF DNF
25 Shaka 42351 124 J/27 Albert Jurkiewicz Michael Moninger DNF DNF DNF
26 Lizard 32602 126 T10 Eric Routman Randy Bredin DNF DNF DNF
27 Nordic Star 38430 129 Ericson 34-2 William Halliday Mark Lendvay DNF DNF DNF
28 Airborne 123 138 Endeavour 38 James Falk Kevin Griffitts DNF DNF DNF
29 Ionian Son 32455 141 Tartan 33R Ron Pryer Andi Pryer DNF DNF DNF
30 Skylark 165455 141 C&C MKII Al Goodman Mike Clark DNF DNF DNF
31 SeaBatical 26005 147 C&C 34 Karl Erickson Ollie Erickson DNF DNF DNF
32 FreeStyle 925 153 Beneteau 32S5 Chris Anderson Nathan Johnson DNF DNF DNF
33 Joan Claire 32782 153 Beneteau first 32 James M Pappas Ralph Ruffolo DNF DNF DNF
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34 Sirocco 16434 153 C&C 33 Doug Vaccarello Jerry Ruffolo DNF DNF DNF
35 Ave Maria 410 162 Catalina 350 John McFadden Matt Bauke DNF DNF DNF
36 Liberty Too 992 165 Catalina 320 Bill Bielanski George Anderson DNF DNF DNF
37 foxy 73 174 S2 79 Blaise Arena David Collette DNF DNF DNF
38 Sea Change 493 174 S2 7.9 Reid Wightman Jeff Wightman DNF DNF DNF
39 Pipe Dream 196 177 Alberg 37 Yawl Steven Roberts Don Day DNF DNF DNF
40 Decaf Espresso 3228 179 Catalina 30 Jeff Gregor Bill Judson DNF DNF DNF
41 Jubilee 73 211 Bristol 35 Bill Fisher Jim Burnham DNF DNF DNF
42 ARIA USA-36600 48 Beneteau Figaro 3 Jim Banovitz Gary Feracota DNS DNS DNS
43 Courageous USA 224 66 J/109 Ray Douglas Kristine Maybach DNS DNS DNS
44 River Road 361 66 J/109 Mike Ryer Walt Swietlik DNS DNS DNS
45 Global Nomads USA325 87 J/105 Mike Hettel Caroline Wilhelm DNS DNS DNS
46 Ravn USA-33 120 Beneteau Platu 25 Jamie Downing Matthew Cwiokowski DNS DNS DNS
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